. SHERIFF’S SALL.
Distribution Sheet

5 . - ki .
{fase b f’_}“ﬁ& {i‘:‘r‘ew;ﬁi’w/ VS, _L.€ann K. Te )QSI;V
NO. [z = 2002 ~ 1D F =0
— DATE OF SALE: i ol
NO. WA=l 52 S ED “

[ HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) &~ - O and (time) SO00 A , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsbyrg, Pepnsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to___F e/ /@)  MNekink [ s ('7)3'“’?}{* 'M.L’v‘f""' eyf ey

for the price or sum of 3359 H I Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE .. vvoeoeiermseeeeeeeernscnanaes § _35,0600,00
POUNAAZE .. veveeeeee e erevre e eeaiaens 700, 0%
Transfer Taxes ......cocovviimiiiiiiininnn. o _
Total Needed t0 PUrchase ........cocveiririaemmenieriiiiininiaianenanss $ <3, 700#&_
/ 250,60

Amount Paid DowWn ...ttt

Balance Needed to Purchase..........ocvvvviiivrinviociiiiiniinin e 3‘7‘; ISC
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 37409
Poundage .......... 7O e $ __/067/H00
N SPADET . .. ittt e e et e st e st e {,-/-, % ‘/* 29
111111 G L P R TAL
L ETut 10 o P PSP WYY <4
Columbia County ProthOnOLary ..........ccoceviviiaviorerriniaamaniiiaeanieseees /0,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 3,50
Realty transfer taxes ~ O~
State stamps —~ 0 -
Tax Collector ( A</ 'ar Ck Y Doy Lolion, ) _ ¥<$9.43
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............... e /G 00
SHALE TTEASUFET - eveeressenss e tsssaeanssnasaneenaassarenaenasnernaaniaesassasaes /{000
Other: R Swach  {FL 25000
Wl Po3hin, /S0, 00
Moo bt —> % 40
4 TOTAL EXPENSES: s 35952
Total Needed to Purchase $ 3 ‘7/ 350.80
Less Expenses 2259 43
Net to First Lien Holder 3 /690,57
Plus Deposit i gﬁ S 20
Total to First Lien Holder % 52 ?L’{Ot <Y
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sherift




ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2002 - 01

*Adk Wk kk ik kdokkdekkkdrk kA kA kA ik ok dr ki ke ek ke ko ke gk ko kA R e b ke e drdr e dedr ok ke b ke ke

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:
TAXES: Account No. 7-5B-44
Lienable Water and Sewer Rents — Paid
Mechanics and Municipal Claims — Paid

Mortgages: 1) LeAnn R. Telesky to F.T. Mortgage Co., d/b/fa MNC Mortgage
Recorded in CCRB 727, pg 109
Assigned to Chase Manhattan Mortgage (instr. # 200009493)
Dated: 5-21-99
Amt.: § 81,700.00
Subject of Mortgage Foreclosure Sale 8/13/02

2) LeAnn R. Telesky to Citifinancial
Dated: 8-27-C1
instr. #200108623
Amt,: $ 23,487.13
Mortgage in Second Lien position ( discharged by Sheriff's sale}
Notice of Sheriff's Sate Certified Mail signed for on June 18, 2002

Judgments : Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation vs. LeAnn R. Telesky filed January 18,
2002 To 2002 CV 68. Mortgage Foreciosure served on Defendant May 1, 2002. Notice of sale
served on Defendant on July 3, 2002.

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: Restrictions as recorded in CCRB 727, pg 104 and

This document may not selt, convey, transfer, include or insure the title to the coal
and rights of support underneath the surface land described to herein and the owner or owners of
such coal may have the complete legal right to remove ail of such coal and in that connection
damage may result to the surface of the land and any house, building or other structure on or in
such land. The inclusion of this notice does not enlarge, restrict or modify any legal rights or
estates otherwise created, transferred, excepted or reserved by this instrument

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record anad not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, untit this Certificate s converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additiona! exceptions and settlement requirements wilt be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions will nat be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2002 -01 Effective Date: August 14, 2002

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Title to the said premises is vested in LeAnn R. Telesky



RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2002-01



Harding & Hill LLP
38 WEST THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Billing Statement for Services Rendered

September 6, 2002

Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Legal research, Record Owner Lien Certificate $250.00



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Chase e hose Lo, VS, Locami K, Felesk y
NO.-75-63 ED NO. £3- 05 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ¥~ r- 03, JOO0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ ]SO
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ S0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE $ /L.00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $§ =, 00

NOTARY § ¥.00 e
TOTAL o e ofe ok ok e sk R ke ke ke ok e sk e sk sk e e sk o $ “‘5 /f?; C’C\'

WEB POSTING "$150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. -3 £3% 24

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 . .
TOTAL *¥##ksorkorsorskkiokkonkh sk § ?Oq; & {

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS S 5,50

;{_.J -\"["&‘\
TOTAL kg ek ok sk el ks ke sk R ok ok $ / 1 Y ‘_’j

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 $. 5 NES

DELINQUENT 20 ~$_ 5,00 OoG o
TOTAL s ek ok ok R e K e Rk ek R $ “f' 6 ’:

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§
TOTAL EREEEEEET S ERE L E L LS 2L $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ //C, 00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL e o 2k ofc s sk vk ok A s ok e sk e s ok e o s ol ke ok S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) A35C oy, ¥



Phone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

Columbia County

Sheriff's Office

ax

To: Christine Andnulonis From: Chief Deputy Tim Chamberlain
Fax: Date: August 19, 2002

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: costs CC:

O Urgent [ For Review [ Please Comment [] Please Reply [ Please Recycle

sComments:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

o7 j R o 4 e E
Coh¥e foiae (o, VS _Leonny K Jcjesky

~ Lo

NO. 7 ")" -C 3} ED NO. { - (_‘,“; D

!

DATE/TIME OF SALE: J ~/*/~ €2 / el

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §_ 3§ 066000

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ J006.00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS L ien Searchy $_ 250.00 ,
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 3259 4

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 5 33359 4o
LESS DEPOSIT: $ 13356,06
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /909, 42

e

%Y. w@\f fBuer
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Frank.mott @fedphe-pa.com

August 12, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
v. LEANN R. TELESKY AND
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2002-CV-68

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed are the Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing
with your office. We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact this office.

Yoysstruly, i

" Frank T. Mott . =
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/14/02 SHERIFEF’S SALE***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FI'M

Plaintifft: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY COLUMBIA County

No 2062-CV-68
Defendant(s): LEANN R. TELESKY

Type of Action

- Netice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 81 RIDGE STREET

GLEN LION, PA 18617 Sale Datc: g”/ ii//o >

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LLEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED

Served and made known toZE EA N N R—-—‘ELg S KY Defendant, on the _M__‘Mi day of
J’ULY, 200& at M, o'clock E.m_, at 57/] RI)D(:IE S_[ éZEN L;WCommonwealth nijN/Vﬁ . ,1n the

manner described below:

#Dcfendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is

__ Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

____ Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.

e an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other: .
ight\‘_l._{_fé-” Weightm Raceu/ Sex}:;fmpther

I)ejgption:

I, 4 corpetent adult, being duly swomn according to law, depose and state that I personally
handed a true £hd correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioped case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Swom to and subscﬁbgd

. ~ : .
before me this 22 day NOTHRIAL B4, ¥
of JV , 200, COLLEEM B JONES, Nomrs Pubin:
No By: Whikes-Shirre Luzems Coumiy
adlen Wy Commission Expios Mov. & 005§
NOT SERVED T T
Onthe _  dayof 200__,at__ o'clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUNI because:
. Moved __ Unknown . No Answer _ Vucant
Other: 1*T ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3P ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of e, 200,

Notary: By:
\ft - for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - 1.1). No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Statien-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7004



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L..P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Kristin.demuro@fedphe-pa.com

August 12, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

V. LEWANN R. TELESKY and

COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2002-CV-68

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the

sale the sale is to be stayed or postponed.***

Yours truly,

W o/

Kristin M. DeMuro
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/14/02 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY ) CIVIL ACTION
)
VS.
LEWANN R. TELESKY ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2002-CvV-68

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS:

|, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE MORTGAGE
COMPANY hereby verify that on 6/25/02 true and correct copies of the Notice of
Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders,
and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto. Notice of Sale
was sent to the Defendant(s) on 6/25/02 by certified mail return receipt requested

see Exhibit "B” attached hereto.

fj':/ o Z-—————“m—

DATE: Auqust 12, 2002 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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7160 3901 S84y 8554 8280

TO: LEANN R TEL.ESKY
81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

SENDER: KMD-SAILES

S Formn 3800, June 2000

BETURMN Postage

RECEIPT | goified Fee

) : SERVICE Return Receipt Feg
¢ . ; Rastrictad Dalivery

Total Postage & Fees

US Postal Service

7160 3901 9844 8594 8297 . Receipt for
1

. Certified Mail
TO: LEANNR. TELESKY | No Insurance Coveraga Provided
RI} 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE . ! Do Not Use for International Mail
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655~ f— I I S

SENDER: KMD-SALES
REFERENCE: #0908358729

PS Form 3800, June 2000

RETURN Pastage 24
HECEIPT s
SERVICE Certified Fee 210 R
Return Receipt Feo 1.50
Restricted Dalivery 0.00
; Total Postage & Fees s G4

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided
Bo Not Use for international Mail
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5.

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU QF COMPLIANCE
y PV e

A

it.

m\Write "Refurn Recelp! Rsquasted” on the mailpiece below the article number,
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

COMMONWEALTH OF PE

daliverad.

WG D AT LR LT U LR IR, B LN DS DECK T Space CLas noo

®mThe Retum Recaipt willt show to whom the articdle was deliverad and the date

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

e -

inag (diacey UImBaY Buisn 1o} nok juey)

L

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

w0

A3l ay uo patedwos SSIHATY NHMLSY ok 51
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§™R 000k s

'PS Form 3811, Decertfeor 1994

Domestic Return Receipt 4

Requestod” on the mailpiece below the article number.

102805-97-B-0179

3 @
: 28
; 28
§ g
: e
;£ Z
i 3% =
> Bg o
1 258
2 B 3w
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8. Sigaature: (Addresy,q ar)

PS Féfm 3811, Decomber 1994

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse gide?

SENDEH:
» Zomplete tams 1 a~~'ar 2 for additional services.

=ompleta tams 3,
=Print your nama ar..

1 4b.

card to

you
= Attach this form to the froni of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

parmit.

sWrite "Return Receipt Aoquasied” on the mailpiece below the article number.
=The Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Aress on the reverse of this form so that wa can retum this

¢ alen wish to receive the
fc ng services (for an

exu. fea): 75-02
1. B} Addresses’s Addrass

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult pastmaster for fee.

3.

Articla Addressed to:

Citifinancial, Inc.
13 Marrows Shopping Center
Kingston, PA 18704

da. Article Number
700204600001 74607123

4b. Sensce Type

O Registered Certified
1 Express Mait O tnsured

O Return Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

7. DateofDeIive‘jUN 1 0 2002

oienilee Loune

8. Addrassee's Address (Only if raquasted
and fae is paid}

6.

‘LJJ

PS Form ﬁ81 1, lﬂcambar 1994

SENEE !

aCotnglets items 1 ar +*

102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Flecelpt

2 for additional serdces.

aComplete items 3, - 4b.

BPrint your name amw. _ _dress on the reversa of this farm &0 that we can retum this

card 1o

you,
Iﬁtlach this form to the front of the mailpioca, or onthe back if space does not

perm
anta *Aatum FRacaipt Raquasted” on the maitpiace below the asticia number.
#The Retum Recaipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and tha date

| ale~. wish to receive the
fo g services (for an
oxtia fe):

1. ﬁAddressée 5 zddress
2. O Restricted Detivery

dalivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. 4a, Article Number
700119403000139919215
OFFICE OF F.A.LR. 4b. Service Type
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE ] Registered X Certified
PO BOX 8016 O Express Mail O Insured

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

] Return Receipt tor Merchandise (0 COD

JON 1 A6

B.

Hacowegy EPﬂntNi:eil

8. Addressee's Addrass (Only if requested
and fee Is paid}

8.

Signatura: {; or Agent)

PS Form 3811, Decomber 1994

Is your BEIHBH.AQDEESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

sZomplete iterns 1 &

1ozses.e7-.0i79  Domestic Return Recelpt

"2 for additional services.

aCompleta items 3, -

EPrint your nama and agdress an the reverse of this form so that wa can return this

card to

you.
lAﬂach this form to tha frort of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space dass not

“pe .
mWrite “Ralumn Hsca.-p.f Aaequastsd” on the mailpiecs below the article nurmber.
mThe Astum Peceipt will show to whom the adticle was delivered and the date

mit.

la' ~#ish to receive the
fo.  hg services {for an
adrdfee):  75.02

1.XX Addressee’s Addrass
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Articla Addrassed to: 4a. Article Number
70011940000139919246
Commorweal th of PA 4b. Service Type
PO Box 2675 [1 Registered X Certified
Harrisburg, PA 17105 [ Express Mail 0O Insured

 hLA%ﬂﬁ7

[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

6.

e!*ed’\ﬂ" (PA,?\WJ L. ;-

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)}

|gnat1.d'e (Addressele or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-5-0179

Domestic Return Receipt



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the_July 24, 31: August 7. 2002 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My cOMMiSSIOREXPITES. . . oo om cermmmarrmemrem
3 B

Negary Public

AN NOW ittt ebis s 20, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........cc.coociee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John . Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Kristin.demuro@fedphe-pa.com

August 12, 2002

Qffice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

V. LEWANN R, TELESKY and

COLUMBIA COUNTY, NQ. 2002-CV-68

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3128
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary's Office as of the date of this letter.

»*Dlease be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the
sale the sale is to be stayed or pestponed.**

Yours fruly,

Kristin M. DeMuro

for Federman and Phelan

““PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/14/02 SHERIFF'S SALE ***

O Wheet D AATAT 141 =77 P EECETAAEO
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY ) CIVIL ACTION
)
VS,
LEWANN R. TELESKY ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2002-CV-68

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) 8S:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE MORTGAGE
COMPANY hereby verify that on 6/25/02 true and correct copies of the Notice of
Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders,
and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto. Notice of Sale
was sent to the Defendant(s) on 8/25/02 by certified mail return receipt requested

see Exhibit “B” attached hereto.

DATE: August 12, 2002 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

HUG-12-2682 11:58 215563 7e0y 93 F.e2
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{ YO: LEANN R, TELESKY

RID 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
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ﬁ SENDER:  kMD.SALES
REFERENCE: #0908358729

PS Form 3800. Jdune 2000

¥ & I - BEUNA gt 0ng

-

2140 3601 984y 857 Acsd

To: LEANN R TELESKY
8} RIDGE STREET
GLEN 1ION, PA 18617

e e e ek -k o i

SENDER: EMD.SALES

REFERENCE: #0Y0835872%

PS Form 3000, Junz 2000

RETURN | Postage '33
RECEPT | ¢artiicd Fop 2.1
SERVICE [ cceipt Poe 1.50

4 ek R nr i e ®

Resiciad Delivery
Fow Pratage & Foos

1 US Postal Servico
| Receipt for
‘i Certified Mail
i
i

Ne inguzante Coverage Brovided
Do Not Useo for International Mail

i
!
!
]
|
i
!

RETUAN | Poslage 34

RECEIPT .
| SERVICE Conlied Fae 2.1G
i Return Recelpt Eor 1.50
' Restricted Delivery 0.00
! Total Postage & Fess o304

e 7
US Postal Service

Receipt for
Certified Mail

| Noinsurancs Covarage Provided
i Do Nl Uto tor imerrational Mal
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
Oune Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534

Frank.mott @fedphe-pa.com
August 12, 2002
Office of the Shenff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
v. LEANN R. TELESKY AND
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2002-CV-68

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed are the Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing
with your office. We have forwarded the origiuals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact this office.
Yours truly,

Frank T. Mott
for Federman and Phelan

x#*pROPERTY 1S LISTED FOR THE 8/14/02 SHERIFF'S SALE***

AG—-12-2882 11:53 2155637009
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AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE FIM
Plaintiff: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY COLUMBIA County

No 2062-CV-68
Defendant(s): LEANN R, TELESKY

Type of Action

- Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 81 RIDGE STREET

GLEN LION, PA 18617 Sale Date: / / 1//.9 o
HAPLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED
—_— Ap,
Served and made known to 2 l ELE 5 Defendant, on the i_.._.p_ day of

JUL)f. 200& st M o'clock P, at wcamnmhh of PENNﬁ ) . in the

manner described below:

_X_Dcfendant pexsonally served,

Adufr family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s}. Relationship is
e Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent ot person in charge of Defeadant(s)'s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

Other:

De:gpnon ILS_"If Welghtm Race w.__ SexE‘gm DOther

competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and state that { persopally
handcd a true #4d correct copy of the Notice of Sherif€s Sale in the manner as set forth horein, issued in the captioned case oa the
date and at the address indicated above.

Swom 10 and subsm!:gd
bef"ar.e me this NCITARIAL SEAL
of ~JU 200.. COLLEEN R JONES, Mooy Pt
Ng wllens. By: Withos-Burs Luzeme Coonlry
A Comminaion Rogiroe Moy, &, 2008
NOT SERVED i
Oudhe__ dayof , 200, at o'clack ___m, Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved ._____ Unknown No Answer Vucant
Other: I ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3% ATTEMPT
Swarn to and subscribed
Lefore me thus day
of 200,
Notaty: By:

Frapk Federman, Esquire - LD. No. 12248
One Pean Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563.7000
e R e - —~ - ) bl
[ (T I .r;v_:v_sz 11 - 58 215553?233 o = oAc
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PHONE
(370} 389-5622

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5623

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

VS,

LEANN TELESKY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #75 OF 2002 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JULY 12,2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LEANN TELESKY AT RR#3 BOX 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:
fW‘“Z""’ /%/

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 17TH DAY OF JULY 2002

Jiendly 7/@/?//

: NOTARIAL
| WENDY WESTQVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
' BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

7 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBEH 07, 2005




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

i Py IS

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15702 J9-5622 BLOOMSELIRC, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (370) 784-0157
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY 75ED2002
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LEANN R. TELESKY

NOW, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2002, I, HON, HARRY A. ROADARMEL IR, HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, LEANN TELESKY, AT &1
RIDGE ST., GLEN LION, PA

MQ. mw),

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Depaimment
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

02-CIV-68
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Vs
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. LEANN R. TELESKY
MARK SENCZAKOWICZ Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, LEANN R. TELESKY

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzerne. Reason: SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:

Sworn to and subscribed before me So answers,

this __STH day of JULY 20 02 ﬁ/ %

Sheriff of Luzerne County

N

e
'/v/
s

Y ! //Q{//M ﬂ/v

Prothonotary of Luzerne County Deputy Sheriff of LuzeWnty / \

i

--.,q_'






WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2002-CV-68
VS, : ;}’ (/ /{ Z.-D //VJ
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
LEANN R. TELESKY : (MORTGAGFE. FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

(see attached legal description)

Amount Pue $86,585.41

Interest from 6/5/02 3
to sale date
(per diem-$14.23)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
Clerk ‘:{ ; “\‘\s\_; é’ KQ - Q{A C)
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: {g \ l‘ib\’?:\ﬂ\ﬁ\

(Sea)




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L..1..P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY ;NO. 2002-CV-68

L it ED- 75
Defendant(s) :

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LTIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI PROPERTY

6/4/02
TO: LEANN R. TELESKY
81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

Your house (real estate) at RD 3 317 HEMLOCX DRIVE, SHECKSHINNY, PA 18655, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Aq ast 1Y 2o L at foy,o8 Awny  inthe Sheriff’s Office,
i 4 to enforce the court judgment of $86,585.41

obtained by CHASE MORTGAGFE. COMPANY (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in complhance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNFR'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheri[{'s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, latc charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fces due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215} 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE. TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
I¥ THE SHERTFF'S SALF DOES TAKE P ACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out 1f
this has happened, you may call (8§14) 2729350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the fill amount due is paid to the Sheniff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days afier the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the ShenfT within ten
(10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, nr ways of getting your home back, if you act immedtately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylivania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at a point o the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title;

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feer to a point in line of Lot No. 313;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to g point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lape;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
’IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetteroif, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W
F\e'rtmeyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) ‘The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigas, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 mEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-058-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Cstherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: LUZERNE SERVICE# 1 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/10/2002 DOCKET # 75ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT LEANN R. TELESKY

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LEANN TELESKY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
81 RIDGE ST. FORECLOSURE

GLEN LION

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2002 DOCKET # 75ED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LEANN R. TELESKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
a(’a l’! RR#3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE FORECLOSURE
! BERWICK
—

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE | TIME OFFICER
odifte /A /%;/

DEPUTY PATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(S70) J09-5422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 TS0
FAX: (ST0) 7840257

Monday, June 10, 2002
TENANT(S)

RR#3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
VS
LEANN R. TELESKY

DOCKET # 75ED2002 JD # 68JD2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Rang . Do foad ),

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



!

/ FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.r.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Snburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7600

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY NO. 2002-CV-68

: ;05),_,2 L ED-T7 5
Defendant(s) :

b
**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF. OF REAT, PROPERTY

6/4/02
TO: LEANN R. TELESKY
81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

Your house (real estate) at RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on A—ul st I”ﬂz} Joop- L at JO(DO An1_ in the Sheriffs Office,
WWto enforce the court judgment of $86,585.41

obtained by CHASE. MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TOQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immedjate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUI MAY STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOFES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happerred, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



Ty

DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land siate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and ig line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feer to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet o a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE aleng Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.

" IT being Lot No. 317 as skown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W.
P\e'rtmeyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over ail roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitrneyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate ameunt for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE_TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck

and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page
104,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2002 DOCKET # 75ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT LEANN R. TELESKY

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG N

SERVED UPON /j}f ' 4,/4,9,3

RELATIONSHIP ;oc,(’ / %x@c IDENTIFICATION

WMILEAGE OTHER

Race  Sex ___ Height Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moaw

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB {_POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECITY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY W/é/// DATE &Jé//w% O}



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2002 DOCKET # 75ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT LEANN R. TELESKY

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Zﬁﬁ/é /(:'Z’/C}//;?

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE M’HME@QQZ MILEAGE OTHER

Race =~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB/Y POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e ) yd yd
DEPUTY //%’/ ./zfg/ DATE ﬂé/é%/zf,l



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/10/2002 DOCKET # 75ED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT LEANN R. TELESKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 4&@; Jé/%ﬁﬂ//
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE é%a TIME // QQ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB { POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
(,g omersrecryy _ Mg el Vg,
/fo &fﬁv/z £, A”f‘ -
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY : /%;’//é;g/ DATE ("7/42,/»{




— HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
=Rl 9S- 0
s s
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3895022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 734-6300
FAX: (570} 784-0257
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT L] O
DOCKET AND INDEX ‘- e b
SET FILE FOLDER UP R T a
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWY ADDRESS -~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF!S SALE _t—"
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
APFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1200.00 cx 50952 Yex A/ IT0wC

+ IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTTFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES S « Lo s 1 Jo0d =3 )00 C
-y » ] J- — e
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER FBS L) ;%c%u‘, ~] - I}f-/l, T - /

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* GET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIQUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
# DOCKET ALL DATES




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, 1L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY NO. 2002-CV-68

ACER-ED 7
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. 1IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUFPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

6/4/02
TO: LEANN R. TELESKY
81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

Your house (real estate} at RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655, 1s scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on ;-':!-%«\Lﬁ, F “‘;_3 2002 at (D00 Aw  in the Sheriffs Office,

to enforce the court judgment of $86,585.41
obtained by CHASE. MORTGAGE COMPANY (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the salc is continued,

an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUIMAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancetled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petitton  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IE THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling {215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid pricc was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Shenff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to ¢vict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Shenff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gefting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land simate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in lice of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title;

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 130 feer to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.

-' I'T being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetteroif, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W.
Re'r'trreyef and Doris M. Reiuneyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayune D. Beck

and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page
104.



SHERIFE'S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 14, 2002 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 75 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 68 OF 2002 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux; THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees
East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or late of predecessors in chain of title;
THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;
THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane; THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the
place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.

IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs an assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W,
Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(2) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
tands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18635
Tax Parcel Number: 07-05B-044
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D.
Beck and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record
Book 727 Page 104,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. PO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com
Dhiladalrmhia BPA 1910



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center af Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY COLUWA County
wf" 4
Plaintiff gsf"‘ £ Conrt of@timmon Pleas
@ﬁ"
YS. 5 H. s
ol  :CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY Lo .:'fa S
.7 TiNO. 2002-CV-68
Defendant(s) t Yol A ED.-75

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1}
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plamntiff in the above action, by ils atiorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate}
LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authonties.

FRANK F] QDERMAN ESQUIRE

Date:6/4/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
vs. CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY NO. 2002-CV-68
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RD .3 317 HEMIL.OCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LASTKNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
CITIFINANCIAL, INC, 13 MARROWS SHOPPING CENTER
KINGSTON, PA 18704

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/QOCCUPANT RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

DATE: 6/4/02



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : '
: NO: 2002-CV-68 .
vs. D Ree R ED-TD
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
LEANN R. TELESKY : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, vou are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD 3317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $86,585.41

Interest from 6/5/02 )
to sale date
(per diem-$14.23)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

0. Olbas

Clerk . AR -
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: (L/ [0 \ ‘1\‘&3\

(Séal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of fand sinuate in Briar Creek Towanship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lage and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGEFHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W.
R.e’rtm?yef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

{a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,

upon the conditior and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said

roadways.
BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

Wavne Db, Beck
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Dge__ed from y
al;d Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

LU,



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2002-CV-68 ‘
Vs, : A0 - D '75
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
LEANN R. TELESKY : {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are dirccted to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $£86,585.41

Interest from 6/5/02 $
to sale date
(per diem-$14.23)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.
U
Clork N e 00 K2, 1/ YL
Office of the Prothonotary /

Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

. i
Dated: WL': / { ﬁﬂl »3\‘@ 3

(Seal)




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvivania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et vx;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands gow or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315 ;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feer to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
T being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp. _

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W
Re'rt'zneyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

{a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Rettmeyer, his wife.

{b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and

assigus, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 meMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

] Wayne D. Beck
CITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by D;ed from
3nd Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104,



FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
2135-563-7000

- Fax: 215-563-7009

August 15, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: TELESKY, Leann

RD 3 317 Hemlock Drive

Shickshinny, PA 18655

No. 2002-CV-68
Dear Sir or Madam:
I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to me as
“attorney-on-the-writ” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, 1900
Market Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103,

Please record the Shenff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2) stamped self-
addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,

- /Mzélz_;éﬁ [/%Zém;

Chnstlne Andruloni

Enclosure

cc: Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation Account No. 0908358729



DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE

Page Number

DEPT. 280503 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Compiete each section and file Jn duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
ts without consideration, or by gift, or (3) 2 tax exemptions is elaimed. A staternent of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exentpt from tax
based an: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easemment. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephone Number:

Frank Federman, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
Cne Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd,

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s)
Harry A. Roeadarmel, Jr. - Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Strect Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St.

Street Address

1 1900 Market Street, suite 300

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Strect Address City, Township, Borough
RD 3 317 Hemlock Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655 Township of Briar Creek
County Schoel District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Township of Briar Creek 07-05B-044
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. (ther Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2.300.42 + -0- = $2,309.42
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Vailue
524,888.00 X 2.80 = $69,686.40
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
[0  Wili or intestate succession
{(Name of Decedant) (Estate Fite Number)
[l Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
3 Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifving all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of apency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a bolder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 20009493 .

3
11 Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resoiution.}

O
O

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Atftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above. __ Transfer to Federal Home Loan Mortpage Corporation, is Exempt

Pursuant to #91.193 (b) (1) {v) of the Pennsylvania Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. Government Agency.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, mcludmg accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, corre d co plete

. Signature of Correspondent or Respo Jn)ﬂly /
. FRANK FEDERMAN, ES 447/

jé/{é/’ D022 77 T / s f

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS F /M PROPERLY QR A’ACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RES/LT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: ZQOZ—CV—68 _
Vs, : )}06/‘/' ED-7D
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
LEANN R. TELESKY : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: RD 3317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $86,585.41

Interest from 6/5/02 s
to sale date
(per diem-$14.23)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

I ! ,§ ]E’T 0 e
Clerk _ 4 N, 4 v

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: . | [r\, X
(SCJ) E




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Stili Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title;

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
T being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetteroif, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W
R.e'rfme,lef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

{a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b} The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigus, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said

roadways.
BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Di,er,ed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/199% in Record Book 727 Page

104




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
Vs, :
: CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY

: NO. 2002-CV-68 7
Defendant(s) 2 Do E’D 75

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE,

SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand thal false statements herein are made
subjeci to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Datc:6/4/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY ;NO. 2002-CV-68
Defendant(s) .

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY , Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at R 3 317 HEME.OCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
LEEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
CITIFINANCIAL, INC. 13 MARROWS SHOPPING CENTER
KINGSTON, PA 18704
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affccted by the sate:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 6/4/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 Johm F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County

Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas

VS, :
+ CIVIL DIVISION

LEANN R. TELESKY :

: NO. 2002-CV-68

Defendant(s) : j,/ﬂg(_, L0 75

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praectpe for the Wnit of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18635,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics ot 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

WA

EDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date: 6/4/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
¥S. CIVIL DIVISION
LEANN R. TELESKY NO. 2002-CV-68
Defendant(s) ‘

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at RID 3 317 HEM1.OCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

CITIFINANCIAL, INC. 13 MARROWS SHOPPING CENTER
KINGSTON, PA 18704

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lhien on the property:

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the salc:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainttff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworm falsification to authortties.

DATE: 6/4/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS. :
: CIVIL DIVISION

LEANN R. TELESKY :
: NO. 2002-CV-68

Defendant(s) P ;?Zf.?" L ED - ’7 ,5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ}., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME_AS ABOVE

I verify that the slatements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:6/4/02



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION

LEANN R. TELESKY NO. 2002-CV-68

Defendant(s)

L T LY I Y]

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 3129.1

CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the reat property located at RD 3 317 HEMI1.OCK DRIVE,
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
LEANN R. TELESKY 81 RIDGE STREET
GLEN LION, PA 18617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE,



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
CITIFINANCIAL, INC. 13 MARROWS SHOPPING CENTER
KINGSTON, PA 18704

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsv;&om falsification to authorities.

s

DATE: 6/4/02



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2002-CV-68
LEANN R, TEL.ESKY
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655 SALE DATE:

PLEASE POST THE HANDBIT 1.

SERVED

Served and made known to Defendant, on the ___ day of ,200_, at _, o'clock . M., at

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other:
Description: Age Height Weight ~ Race Sex Other

SHERIFF

By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof 200 ,at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

_ Moved _ Unknown __NoAnswer _ Vacant

Other:

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__dayof,______, 200 , I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of  County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift

ATTORNEY FOR PILAINTIFF
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
1.D.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



2

—..(SEAL)

the Sheriff is

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

cxccution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

ey 200,
...(SEAL)

(Attorney for Plaintiff{s)
Py

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whoever
destruction or remaval of any such property before sherif”s sale thereof,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any

WAIVER OF INSURANCE ~ Now, _____________........_.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMEIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ___, styled as

follows: CHASE MORTGAGE COMPANY. vs LEANN.R. TELESKY
and

The defendant will be found at &1. RIDGE STREET, GLEN
LION, PA 18617

Attorney for Plamtitf

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Soutkerly side of Cabin Stiil Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title;

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet t0 a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees Fast 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
T being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W.
P\e‘rtmeyef and Doris M. Reiuneyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a} The right of egress, regress and ingress over ail roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b} The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said

roadways.
BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

/ D. Beck
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Dged from Wayne
};—1%1— Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104.




- DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land simate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia Counry,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.

IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W
Re‘rt':meyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the rmaintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINKY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN EeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

JQCS




© DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING ar a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux:

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in fine of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W,
P\e'd:meyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the fotlowing:

(a} The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 mEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TILE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Dged from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104,




" DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lage and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux:

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Siill Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginping.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetteroif, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W,
Re’rtme?ef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M, Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Gramntee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 BEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

) Wayne D. Beck
I'TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by De.ed from \
arnd Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104,




- DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of iand sttuate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia Counnty,
Pennsvivania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lage and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.

IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGEFHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W.
Re'ftme’er and Doris M. Reiuneyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

{a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over ail roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 ueEMLOCcK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/199% in Record Book 727 Page
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- DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land siruate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of otker lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet 1o a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lage;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
} IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGEFTHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniet W
R,e'rt'meyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the fotlowing:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 BEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: (7-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104




- DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land. situate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsvivania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of Japd of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title:

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lare;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
IT bemg Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetteroif, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W
Re'rtme\}ef and Doris M. Reiuneyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniet W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 meMrock DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104,




- DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land siruate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in line of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title;

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a point on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Still Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.

IT being Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetteroif, R.E., for Keystone
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W
Re'rtmeyef and Doris M. Reiuneyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reutmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigns, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/199% in Record Book 727 Page

L0,




- DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land simate in Briar Creek Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, o wir:

BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Cabin Still Lane and in lige of land of Lot No.
319, now or late the property line of Lacey, et ux;

THENCE along said lands, South 15 degrees East 200 feet to a point in line of other lands now or
late of predecessors in chain of title;

THENCE along said lands South 75 degrees West 150 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 315;

THENCE along said lands, North 15 degrees West 200 feet to a pomt on the Southerly side of
Cabin Still Lane;

THENCE along Cabin Stil] Lane, North 75 degrees East 150 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .75 acres of land.
" IT bemg Lot No. 317 as shown on draft prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., for Keysione
Columbia Corp.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, in common, however, with Daniel W.
Re'r'tmeyef and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife, their heirs and assigns, the following:

(a) The right of egress, regress and ingress over all roadways as shown on map of the
lands now or late of Daniel W. Reitmeyer and Doris M. Reitmeyer, his wife.

(b) The right to the use of the aforesaid roadways and facilities as is hereby granted,
upon the condition and subject to the restrictions that the Grantee, her heirs and
assigus, contribute a proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of the said
roadways.

BEING No. RD 3 317 HEMLOCK DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05B-044

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN LeAnn R. Telesky by Deed from Wayne D. Beck
and Catherine A. Beck, his wife dated 5/21/1999 and recorded 6/1/1999 in Record Book 727 Page

104.




3180360 CHECK NO

FEDERMAN & PHELAN COMMERCE BANK
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 202993
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PFHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
oRM Q-2 20T
ﬁ1| DATE ~ AMOUNT f
[5/20/2002 | et 350.00 |
Pay  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FTFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS . et oter 90 4oy
To The sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
of Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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